

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)...../2006

(CRLMP.NO(s). 14132)

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2006 in CRLM No. 15888/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AAS KHAN @ AAS MOHAMMAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

With Crl.MP 14132/2006 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 12/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.P.S.Mishra, Sr.Adv.

Mohd.Rashid Saeed, Adv.

Mr.Tathagat Harshwardhan, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The petitioner was on anticipatory bail for about six months. The said order is now recalled on the ground that his custodial interrogation is necessary. We issue notice to the respondent.

In the meanwhile, the petitioner shall not be arrested.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master